FORM PTO - 1595

v - 1373

RE(

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office 824064
	, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Cornelia Fritze (2) Hans Bohnen (3) Frank Küber Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: Targor GmbH Internal Address: Street D-67056 Ludwigshafen Address: Germany
X AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name Other Execution Date:	City: State: Zip Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
	Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas M. Meshbesher CONNOLLY AND HUTZ Internal Address: P.O. Box 2207 Street Address: City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Thomas M. Meshbesher Name of Person Signing Reg. 25,083 Signature	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
	th this portion h required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 min	nd Trademarks The control of the document and gathering the document and gathering this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information

46348

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which hereby acknowledged, Dr. Cornelia Fritze, residing at Geisenheimer Straße 97, 60529 Frankfurt, Germany, Dr. Hans Bohnen, Danziger Straße 10, 65527 Niedernhausen, Germany, and Dr. Frank Küber, Bleibiskopfstraße 10, 61440 Oberursel, Germany, all of German citizenship, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Targor GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany (hereafter ASSIGNEE) successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/015,130, filed September 5, 1997 (Attorney Docket No. 1997/F 020 [5591*358]), entitled PROCESS FOR PREPARING A METALLOCENE CATALYST SYSTEM, and the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent. and in and to all divisional or continuation applications, and in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on any such application or for said inventions, including any reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

And the undersigned hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States, and to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing said Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, or its successors or assigns.

The undersigned hereby warrant that they have the right to make this assignment, and they have not executed any document in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of CONNOLLY & HUTZ to insert in this Assignment document any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the Rules of Practice of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date:	August 18, 1998	Lonner's Risk
		Dr. Cornelia Fritze
Date:	August 18, 1998	De De
		Dr. Hans Bohnen
Date:	August 18, 1998	Frank Chil
		Dr. Frank Küber

41026